

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.936 OF 2025**

Shri.Bhimgouda Shivgonda Patil ...Appellant
Vs

State Of Maharashtra,
Through District Collector,
Kolhapur And Ors. ...Respondents.

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.937 OF 2025**

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.769 OF 2019**

Executive Engineer, Doodh
Ganga Irrigation Project ...Appellant
Vs

Smt. Suvarna Shivagounda Patil & Ors. ...Respondents.
Mrs. S. N. Deshmukh, AGP for State.

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
(Head of the Panel).**

**S.N.PATIL, (Retired District Judge)
Member.**

**TANVI G. TAPKIRE,
(Panel Advocate)**

DATE : 13th DECEMBER 2025

P.C.:-

1. None for the parties.
2. Place the matter before next lok adalat.

(TANVI G. TAPKIRE) (Panel Advocate)	(S. N. PATIL) (Retired District Judge) Member	(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR,J) (Head of the Panel).
--	---	---