

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 936 OF 2025
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 937 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 769 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 937 OF 2025**

Shri.Bhimgouda Shivgonda PatilAppellant

Versus

State of maharashtra, Thr.District Collector,
Kolhapur and rs. ...Respondents

Mr. Shubham Dhenge i/by. Mr. Manoj Patil, Advocate for the appellant
.....

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 08th JANUARY, 2026

ORDER :

. Place the matter before the next Lokadalat.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)