

UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP

Digitally
signed by
UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP
Date:
2026.03.17
14:08:16
+0530

...Appellant

State Of Maharashtra, Thr.district Collector,
Kolhapur and Ors.

...Respondents

FIRST APPEAL NO. 937 OF 2025

Executive Engineer, Doodh Ganga
Irrigation Project

... Appellant

Smt. Suvarna Shivgounda Patil & Ors.

...Respondents

None for the Appellant

Mr. Nitin Patil, AGP for the Respondent – State

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

(Head of the Panel)

KALPANA S. HORE,

(Retired District Judge)

Member

RAHUL R. PATIL,

(Panel Advocate), Member

DATE : 14th MARCH, 2026.

P.C.:

1. None present for the Appellant.
2. List the matter before the next Lok Adalat.

(RAHUL R. PATIL)

Panel Advocate
Member

(KALPANA S. HORE)

Retired District Judge
Member

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)

Head of the Panel