

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 936 OF 2025

Shri.bhimgouda Shivgonda Patil

...Appellant

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra, Thr.district
Collector, Kolhapur And Ors.

...Respondents

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 937 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.769 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 937 OF 2025

.....

None for the Appellant.

Mr. Shrikant H. Yadav, AGP for the Respondent-State.

.....

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
(Head of the Panel)
ANNASAHEB N. PATIL,
(Retired District Judge)
Member
REKHA DATTATRAY
MUSALE,
(Panel Advocate), Member
DATE : 9th MAY, 2026.

PC:

1. None present for the parties.
2. List this matter before the Regular Court.

(REKHA D. MUSALE)	(ANNASAHEB N. PATIL)	(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)
Panel Advocate	Retired District Judge	Head of the Panel
Member	Member	